

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

Wednesday, 28 November 2018 Committee of the Whole

For legislation and background material regarding <u>Appropriation Ordinance 18-06</u>, <u>Ordinance 18-20</u>, <u>Ordinance 18-24</u>, please see the <u>14 November 2018 Legislative</u> <u>Packet</u>.

For a schedule of upcoming meetings of the Council and the City's boards and commissions, please consult the City's <u>Calendar</u>.

Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402 812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council

NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 6:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, 28 NOVEMBER 2018 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

Chair: Councilmember Dave Rollo

1. Ordinance 18-20 An Ordinance to Amend Ordinance 17-45 Which Made Changes to Chapter 20.03 "Overlay Districts" to Provide Clear Guidance on Downtown Overlay Development and Architectural Standards – Re: Extending the Expiration Date from the End of December 2018 to the Earlier Date of December 31, 2019 or the Adoption of a New Unified Development Ordinance

Asked to Attend: Terri Porter, Director

Jackie Scanlan, Development Services Manager, Planning and Transportation

2. <u>Ordinance 18-24</u> An Ordinance to Amend <u>Ordinance 17-37</u>, Which Fixed Salaries for Certain City of Bloomington Employees for the Year 2018 – Re: Additional Pay for Dispatch Employees Who Assume Training Responsibilities

Asked to Attend: Caroline Shaw, Director Human Resources

3. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 18-06</u> To Specially Appropriate from the, Cumulative Capital Development Fund, Municipal Arts Fund and Rental Inspection Program Fund Expenditures Not Otherwise Appropriated (Appropriating Various Transfers of Funds within the General Fund, Parking Facilities Fund, Risk Management Fund, Police Pension Fund, Alternative Transportation Fund; and, Appropriating Additional Funds from the Cumulative Capital Development Fund, Municipal Arts Fund and Rental Inspection Program Fund)

Asked to Attend: Jeff Underwood, Controller

Public Comment: Please note that pursuant to the Bloomington Municipal Code, at Committee of the Whole meetings, the public may comment *only* on items listed on the Agenda. BMC § 2.04.250

Posted and Distributed: November 20, 2018

^{*}Auxiliary aids for people are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812) 349 - 3409 or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.